Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Enviro Energy International Holdings Limited

環能國際控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1102)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCREASE IN SHAREHOLDING BY A SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDER

This is a voluntary announcement is made by the board of directors (the "**Board**") of Enviro Energy International Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), to inform its shareholders and potential investors in relation to the increase in shareholding by the Company's substantial shareholder, Wonderland International Financial Holdings Limited (the "**Substantial Shareholder**").

The Board was informed by the Substantial Shareholder that, it has acquired an aggregate of 16,300,000 ordinary shares of the Company in the open market at an average price of approximately HK\$0.25 per share on 22 December 2020.

Immediately following the said increase in shareholding, the Substantial Shareholder holds an aggregate of 102,004,866 shares, representing approximately 18.8% of the total issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement.

Based on the information available to the Company and to the knowledge of the Board, the Company has maintained sufficient public float of the issued shares of the Company following the above increase in shareholdings by the Substantial Shareholder.

By Order of the Board Enviro Energy International Holdings Limited Li Gang Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 23 December 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three Executive Directors, namely Mr. Li Gang (Chairman), Mr. Pan Lihui and Mr. Jiang Senlin and four Independent Nonexecutive Directors, namely Mr. See Tak Wah, Mr. Li Jinyuan, Mr. Zhong Jian and Mr. Du Hongwei. If there is any inconsistency in this announcement between the Chinese and English versions, the English version shall prevail.